



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

- Mr. A. B. Girase, Government Pleader, for Respondent/State
- Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. K. Tambe, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. R. K. Ingole, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. V. Hange, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Saie S. Joshi, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Neha B. Kamble, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Smt. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. N. Kendre, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. S. Dande, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. N. D. Raje, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. R. D. Raut, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. K. S. Patil, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. K. Shirase, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. B. B. Bhise, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mrs. R. R. Tandale, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. V. M. Chate, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. K N. Lokhande, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. V. S. Badakh, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. N. D. Raje, AGP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 02nd SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

Matters	Date
131 WRIT PETITION NO. 895 OF 2015 132 WRIT PETITION NO. 5372 OF 2015 133 WRIT PETITION NO. 12173 OF 2015 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1226 OF 2018 WITH CA NO. 5680 OF 2016 IN WP/12173/2015 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 5645 OF 2017 135 WRIT PETITION NO. 8183 OF 2017 136 WRIT PETITION NO. 11107 OF 2017 137 WRIT PETITION NO. 1435 OF 2019 138 WRIT PETITION NO. 2056 OF 2019 139 WRIT PETITION NO. 2124 OF 2019 140 WRIT PETITION NO. 2131 OF 2019	17.11.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
141 WRIT PETITION NO. 3840 OF 2019 142 WRIT PETITION NO. 6138 OF 2019 143 WRIT PETITION NO. 6864 OF 2019 144 WRIT PETITION NO. 7265 OF 2019 145 WRIT PETITION NO. 7482 OF 2019 146 WRIT PETITION NO. 7897 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1904 OF 2016 147 WRIT PETITION NO. 8163 OF 2019 148 WRIT PETITION NO. 8517 OF 2019 149 WRIT PETITION NO. 8718 OF 2019 150 WRIT PETITION NO. 8929 OF 2019	18.11.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
151 WRIT PETITION NO. 9553 OF 2019 152 WRIT PETITION NO. 10562 OF 2019 153 WRIT PETITION NO. 10980 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9172 OF 2019 154 WRIT PETITION NO. 11431 OF 2019 155 WRIT PETITION NO. 11559 OF 2019 156 WRIT PETITION NO. 12514 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12507 OF 2019 157 WRIT PETITION NO. 13602 OF 2019 158 WRIT PETITION NO. 13621 OF 2019 159 WRIT PETITION NO. 2143 OF 2021 161 WRIT PETITION NO. 5226 OF 2021	19.11.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
162 WRIT PETITION NO. 6105 OF 2021 163 WRIT PETITION NO. 8587 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9986 OF 2022 WITH PIL NO. 83 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6628 OF 2021	20.11.2025 in 'urgent admission' category 20.11.2025

164 WRIT PETITION NO. 9496 OF 2021 165 WRIT PETITION NO. 11986 OF 2021 166 WRIT PETITION NO. 12736 OF 2021 167 WRIT PETITION NO. 14026 OF 2021 168 WRIT PETITION NO. 6312 OF 2023 169 WRIT PETITION NO. 6846 OF 2023 170 WRIT PETITION NO. 6977 OF 2023 171 WRIT PETITION NO. 7355 OF 2023	in 'urgent admission' category
172 WRIT PETITION NO. 8389 OF 2023 WITH CA NO. 1590 OF 2025 IN WP/8389/2023 173 WRIT PETITION NO. 8444 OF 2023 174 WRIT PETITION NO. 11348 OF 2023 175 WRIT PETITION NO. 13023 OF 2023 176 WRIT PETITION NO. 13624 OF 2023 177 WRIT PETITION NO. 13937 OF 2023 WITH CA NO. 13181 OF 2024 IN WP/13937/2023 178 WRIT PETITION NO. 15053 OF 2023 179 WRIT PETITION NO. 15670 OF 2023 180 WRIT PETITION NO. 574 OF 2025 181 WRIT PETITION NO. 579 OF 2025	21.11.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
182 WRIT PETITION NO. 593 OF 2025 183 WRIT PETITION NO. 882 OF 2025 184 WRIT PETITION NO. 1184 OF 2025 185 WRIT PETITION NO. 1567 OF 2025 186 WRIT PETITION NO. 2028 OF 2025 WITH CA NO. 7767 OF 2025 IN WP/2028/2025 187 WRIT PETITION NO. 2468 OF 2025 188 WRIT PETITION NO. 3018 OF 2025 189 WRIT PETITION NO. 3042 OF 2025 190 WRIT PETITION NO. 3110 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3112 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3111 OF 2025 191 WRIT PETITION NO. 5953 OF 2025	24.11.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
192 WRIT PETITION NO. 6473 OF 2025 193 WRIT PETITION NO. 7041 OF 2025 200 PIL NO. 6 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3588 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9933 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10392 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10390 OF 2021	25.11.2025 in 'urgent admission' category

201	WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11105 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11523 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 467 OF 2019 PIL NO. 35 OF 2022	25.11.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
202	PIL NO. 28 OF 2023	
204	WRIT PETITION NO. 8903 OF 2019	26.11.2025 in 'due admission' category
205	WRIT PETITION NO. 9742 OF 2019	
206	WRIT PETITION NO. 9920 OF 2019	
207	WRIT PETITION NO. 10202 OF 2019	
208	WRIT PETITION NO. 11476 OF 2019	
209	WRIT PETITION NO. 13470 OF 2019	
210	WRIT PETITION NO. 15004 OF 2019	
211	WRIT PETITION NO. 1201 OF 2021	
212	WRIT PETITION NO. 1368 OF 2021	
213	WRIT PETITION NO. 1844 OF 2021	
214	WRIT PETITION NO. 2064 OF 2021	27.11.2025 in 'due admission' category
215	WRIT PETITION NO. 2706 OF 2021	
216	WRIT PETITION NO. 4687 OF 2021	
217	WRIT PETITION NO. 5417 OF 2021	
218	WRIT PETITION NO. 5519 OF 2021	
219	WRIT PETITION NO. 5625 OF 2021	
220	WRIT PETITION NO. 6493 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4217 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10417 OF 2021	
221	WRIT PETITION NO. 6992 OF 2021	
222	WRIT PETITION NO. 7590 OF 2021	
224	WRIT PETITION NO. 10631 OF 2023	
225	WRIT PETITION NO. 13372 OF 2023	28.11.2025 in 'due admission' category
226	WRIT PETITION NO. 13532 OF 2023	
227	WRIT PETITION NO. 13720 OF 2023	
228	WRIT PETITION NO. 15470 OF 2023	
229	WRIT PETITION NO. 15527 OF 2023	
230	WRIT PETITION NO. 1388 OF 2024	
231	WRIT PETITION NO. 11102 OF 2024	
232	WRIT PETITION NO. 140 OF 2025	
233	WRIT PETITION NO. 1437 OF 2025	
234	WRIT PETITION NO. 2681 OF 2025	
235	WRIT PETITION NO. 2929 OF 2025	01.12.2025 in 'due admission' category
236	WRIT PETITION NO. 3126 OF 2025	
237	WRIT PETITION NO. 3392 OF 2025	
238	WRIT PETITION NO. 3418 OF 2025	
239	WRIT PETITION NO. 3446 OF 2025	

240 WRIT PETITION NO. 3453 OF 2025 241 WRIT PETITION NO. 3454 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3455 OF 2025 242 WRIT PETITION NO. 4147 OF 2025 243 WRIT PETITION NO. 4955 OF 2025 244 WRIT PETITION NO. 5072 OF 2025	01.12.2025 in 'due admission' category
245 WRIT PETITION NO. 5088 OF 2025 246 WRIT PETITION NO. 5121 OF 2025 247 WRIT PETITION NO. 5221 OF 2025 248 WRIT PETITION NO. 5420 OF 2025 249 WRIT PETITION NO. 5476 OF 2025 250 WRIT PETITION NO. 5566 OF 2025 251 WRIT PETITION NO. 5580 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5517 OF 2025 252 WRIT PETITION NO. 5904 OF 2025 253 WRIT PETITION NO. 6160 OF 2025 254 WRIT PETITION NO. 6227 OF 2025	02.12.2025 in 'due admission' category
255 WRIT PETITION NO. 6448 OF 2025 256 WRIT PETITION NO. 6531 OF 2025 WITH CA NO. 9375 OF 2025 IN WP/6531/2025 258 WRIT PETITION NO. 6765 OF 2025 259 WRIT PETITION NO. 7495 OF 2025 260 WRIT PETITION NO. 7546 OF 2025 261 WRIT PETITION NO. 7571 OF 2025 262 WRIT PETITION NO. 7738 OF 2025 263 WRIT PETITION NO. 8548 OF 2025 264 WRIT PETITION NO. 8710 OF 2025 265 WRIT PETITION NO. 8786 OF 2025 266 WRIT PETITION NO. 9459 OF 2025 267 PIL NO. 70 OF 2024	03.12.2025 in 'due admission' category
268 WRIT PETITION NO. 9433 OF 2025 270 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3263 OF 2023 IN WPST/28500/2021 271 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10039 OF 2023 IN WP/4871/2003 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4871 OF 2003 272 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12805 OF 2024 IN WP/7214/2023 274 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4711 OF 2025 IN WP/3838/2025 WITH WP 3838/2025 275 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8273 OF 2025 IN WPST/12724/2023	30.09.2025 in 'due order' category

2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed before the next date.

3. The affidavit in reply / rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before the next date.

4. Subject to the compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any passed earlier, would continue, until the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

HABEEB/-