



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1160 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.32 OF 2025

Prakash Kamlakar Pathak

VERSUS

The Union Of India Thr Its Secretary And Others

...

Mr. Prakash Kamlakar Pathak – Party-In-Person.
Mr. R. R. Bangar, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 16 DECEMBER 2025

ORDER :

. Leave to amend. Amendment to be carried out within a period of one week.

2. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned Advocate R. R. Bangar waives notice for respondent No.1. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent Nos.4 and 5. At this stage, no necessity to issue notice to respondent Nos.2 and 3 in view of the fact that we are issuing notice to respondent Nos.4 and 5. Notice of respondent No.6 is made returnable on 17.01.2026.

3. In the meantime, there shall be affidavit-in-reply on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5, if any, to be filed on or before 09.01.2026. Copy of the same be given to the other side in advance.

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm