



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.32 OF 2025

Prakash Kamlakar Pathak
VERSUS
The Union of India through Its Secretary and others.

...
Petitioner - Party in person- present

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

Dated : December 23, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. Leave to amend is extended till 9.1.2026.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.) (SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

...