



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1103 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 32 OF 2025

PRAKASH KAMLAKAR PATHAK
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THR ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Prakash Kamlakar Pathak – Party-in-Person for petitioner
Mr. R.R. Bangar, Advocate for respondent No.1
Mr. V.M. Kagne, AGP for respondent Nos.2 to 5

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 17th JANUARY, 2026

ORDER :

. Learned AGP seeks accommodation to file affidavit-in-reply and the notice of respondent No.6 is awaited.

2 As an abundant precaution re-issue notice to respondent No.6, to be made returnable on 13.02.2026. *Humdast* allowed.

3 In the meantime, the State to file reply on or before 09.02.2026. Copy of same be given to other side, in advance.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)
agd

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)